
(61 that the employees wh 1ether UJnited States or Canadian of contractor
whether UJnited States or Canadian, engaged by the .United States o
such projects in the Northwest Territories and the Yukon, shall 1:
covered by the Longshoremen's and Harbor Workers' Compensatio
Act of the United States, as amended by I'ublic Law No. 208, 77t
Congress, and that pursuant to, United States public law N 'o. 208 reprE
sentatives of the United States Employees' Compensation Commissio
will be available i.n those areas to hear and determine claims of wurk
men, both United State8 and Canadian, and that no Canadian pro
vincial or federal workmen's compensation Iaws shall apply to, an'.
such employees in'the Northwest Territories and the Yukon; and tha
the, applicability to such projeets of the Longshoremen's and Harbo
Workers' Compensation Act of the United States, as amended b«
Public Law No 208, 77th Congress, will be implemented either b'
appropriate United States administrative ruling. or by legisiation;,

(7),that, except as otherwise provided in .paragraphs, A- (4) and A- (5:
of this note, Canadians employed, by United States contractors al
United States employees employed by Canadian contractors on sue]l
,projects will in respect of workmen'e compensation be made the subjec,
of agreement with the provincial governmnents concerned, and, if federa
authority is necessary to give effect to such agreement, appropriat
orders in council will be issued by the federal governiment at th,
request of the province concerned;

(8) that, in case of appeal by a Canadian employee from a ruling of th'
United States Employees' Compensation Commission, the Canadi9,
Government shall have the right in its discretion to have qualifie
counisel appear in behaif of such Canadian employee;

(9) that cii employees of the United States Government on such projec8
whether United States or Canadian, will be subject to the Federe
Employees' Compensation Act of the United States, and therefore 0
Canadian federal or provincial workmen's compensation law wile
applied to them;

B- (1) that the Canadian Unemployment Insurance Act will not be applicabl
to United States employees of contractors in Canada on such projec
whether such contractors are United States or Canadian;

(2) that the Canadian Unemployment Insurance Act will be applicable t
Canadian employees of contractors in C~anada, whether such la
tractors are United States or Canadian, and deductions for such insr
ance will be forwarded together with the contractors' contributions t
the proper office of the Unemploymeiit Insurance Commission O
Canada;

(3) that the Canactian Unemployment Insurance Act will not apply tocilemployees of the United States Government on sucli projects in Canad
whether United States or Canadian;
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